BY-LAW NUMBER 35-2019

A BY-LAW TO REPEAL BY-LAW 20-2013 AND RE-INTRODUCE COMMUNITY WATER FLUORIDATION

Passed the 25th day of March, 2019.

WHEREAS the Windsor Utilities Commission, a local board of The Corporation of the City of Windsor, provides water to The Corporation of the City of Windsor;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to Council Resolution 676/2018 and the *Fluoridation Act*, RSO 1990 C. F22, The Corporation of the City of Windsor has deemed it desirable that the local board establish, maintain, and operate a fluoridation system to add fluoride to the water supply for The Corporation of the City of Windsor,

THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Windsor enacts as follows:

- 1. The Council of The Corporation of the City of Windsor hereby requires fluoridation of the water supply for The Corporation of the City of Windsor, pursuant to the *Fluoridation Act*.
- 2. By-law 20-2013 is hereby repealed.
- 3. This by-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.

CHRIS HOLT, ACTING MAYOR

CITY CLERK

First Reading - March 25, 2019 Second Reading - March 25, 2019 Third Reading - March 25, 2019